
Idaho Division of Purchasing 

Extension 

 

Purchase Order Name:  
Contract Number: 
Parties: 

 

This Extension Value: 

Total Contract Value: 
Start Date: 
End Date:                                                          

Computer Equipment, Peripherals- HP Inc 
PADD16200017 
State of Idaho 
HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY 

3,500,000.00 USD 

 72,001,000.00 USD 

8/1/2022 12:00 AM 
2/28/2023 11:59 PM

 
 
Contract Managers: David Miller; David.Miller@adm.idaho.gov 

 
 
Instructions 

 
PADD16200017, Computer Equipment, Peripherals- HP Inc(the "Contract") is extended for the time 
period, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in 
effect, except expressly modified herein. Contractor's signed renewal letter and Amendment 5 to 
PADD16200017 are attached and incorporated herein by reference. 

 
Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be 
guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the 
orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract. 

 
 
 

Debra Lee 

+1 847-537-0344 
debra.lee@hp.com  
 
 

Payment Details  
Payment Terms: Net 30 

Signature signed By:  
 
 
 
 

David Miller / 
Contract 
Administrato
r

Digitally signed 
by David Miller / 
Contract 
Administrator 
Date: 2022.07.19 
07:32:14 -06'00'



STATE OF MINNESOTA 
Office of State Procurement 
112 Administration Building 

50 Sherburne Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

Voice: 651.296.2600 
Fax: 651.297.3996 

Persons with a hearing or speech disability may contact us by dialing 711 or 1.800.627.3529  

May 11, 2022 
 
Debra Lee 
HP, Inc. 
3000 Hanover Street 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
 
Dear Ms. Lee: 
 
The following documents are enclosed for you to complete and return:   
 

• Amendment No. 5 to NASPO Master Agreement No. MNNVP-133 

• Workforce Certificate Information Form 

 

Using the DocuSign process, please have the attached document(s) signed  
and routed for the State’s execution by May 20, 2022. 

 
If the Amendment is not properly executed it will be returned to you. Upon receipt of the properly executed document, 
and after signatures are obtained from the appropriate State authorities, a copy of the completed Amendment will be 
sent to your company. 
 
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Andy Doran 
IT Acquisitions Supervisor 
Enclosure(s) 
 
cc: Elizabeth Leach

DocuSign Envelope ID: CEE3DAA3-286A-496B-96C3-2734EE64D5F1DocuSign Envelope ID: BE9EAB16-AC16-4261-967C-95AFDB64B876



Persons with a hearing or speech disability may contact us by dialing 711 or 1.800.627.3529 
Amendment No. 5 to NASPO Master Agreement MNNVP-133 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO NASPO MASTER AGREEMENT NO. MNNVP-133 

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota, acting through its Commissioner of Administration 
(“State”), and HP, Inc., 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, CA 94304 (“Contractor” or “Contract Vendor”).   

WHEREAS, the State has a Contract with the Contractor identified as NASPO Master Agreement No. MNNVP-133, April 
15, 2015, through July 31, 2022 (“Contract”), to provide Computer Equipment, Peripherals & Related Services; and 

WHEREAS, Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 5, affords the Commissioner of Administration, or delegate pursuant to Minn. 
Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 16, the authority to amend contracts; and 

WHEREAS, the terms of the Contract allow the State to amend the Contract as specified herein, upon the mutual 
agreement of the Office of State Procurement and the Contractor in a fully executed amendment to the Contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. That NASPO Master Agreement No. MNNVP-133 is extended through February 28, 2023, at the same prices, terms, 
and conditions. 

This Amendment is effective beginning August 1, 2022, or upon the date that the final required signatures are obtained, 
whichever occurs later, and shall remain in effect through contract expiration, or until the Contract is canceled, 
whichever occurs first. 

Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Contract between the parties hereto are expressly reaffirmed and 
remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby. 

1. HP, Inc. 
The Contractor certifies that the appropriate person(s) have  
executed this Amendment on behalf of the Contractor as 
required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or 
ordinances. 
 

By:    
 Signature 

   
 Printed Name 

Title:   

Date:   

By:   
 Signature 

   
 Printed Name 

Title:   

Date:   

2. Office of State Procurement 
In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 3. 

 
By:   

Title: Acquisition Management Specialist  

Date:   

 

3. Commissioner of Administration 
Or delegated representative. 

 
By:   

Date:   

 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CEE3DAA3-286A-496B-96C3-2734EE64D5F1

5/12/2022

Senior Counsel

Judith M. Alexander

DocuSign Envelope ID: BE9EAB16-AC16-4261-967C-95AFDB64B876

5/18/2022

5/18/2022



 

 
 

STATE OF MINNESOTA – WORKFORCE CERTIFICATE INFORMATION 
Required by state law for ALL bids or proposals that could exceed $100,000 

 
Complete this form and return it with your bid or proposal.  The State of Minnesota is under no obligation to 
delay proceeding with a contract until a company becomes compliant with the Workforce Certification 
requirements in Minn. Stat. §363A.36.  
 

BOX A – COMPANIES that have employed more than 40 full-time employees WITHIN MINNESOTA 
on any single working day during the previous 12 months, check one option below: 

☐ Attached is our current Workforce Certificate issued by the Minnesota Department of Human Rights (MDHR).  
☐ Attached is confirmation that MDHR received our application for a Minnesota Workforce Certificate on 

  (date). 

 

BOX B – NON-MINNESOTA COMPANIES that have employed more than 40 full-time employees on a 
single working day during the previous 12 months in the state where it has its primary place of business, check one 
option below: 
☐ Attached is our current Workforce Certificate issued by MDHR. 
☐ We certify we are in compliance with federal affirmative action requirements.   

 

BOX C – EXEMPT COMPANIES that have not employed more than 40 full-time employees on a single 
working day in any state during the previous 12 months, check option below if applicable: 
☐ We attest we are exempt.  If our company is awarded a contract, upon request, we will submit to MDHR within 5 

business days after the contract is fully signed, the names of our employees during the previous 12 months, the date of 
separation, if applicable, and the state in which the persons were employed.  Send to 
compliance.MDHR@state.mn.us. 

 

By signing this statement, I certify that the information provided is accurate and that I am authorized to sign on behalf of 
the company. 

Name of Company:   Date   

Authorized Signature:   Telephone number:   

Printed Name and Title:   Email:   

For assistance with this form, contact: 
Minnesota Department of Human Rights, Compliance Services 

Web: http://mn.gov/mdhr/ TC Metro: 651-539-1095 Toll Free:  800-657-3704 
Email: compliance.mdhr@state.mn.us    TTY: 651-296-1283 

 

HP Inc. May 12, 2022

Judith M. Alexander, Senior Counsel

954.249.5162

judith.alexander@hp.com

DocuSign Envelope ID: CEE3DAA3-286A-496B-96C3-2734EE64D5F1DocuSign Envelope ID: BE9EAB16-AC16-4261-967C-95AFDB64B876

mailto:compliance.MDHR@state.mn.us
http://mn.gov/mdhr/
mailto:compliance.mdhr@state.mn.us


 

 AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 
Freeman Building  625 Robert Street North  Saint Paul, MN 55155  Tel 651.539.1100 

MN Relay 711 or 1.800.627.3529  Toll Free 1.800.657.3704  Fax 651.296.9042  mn.gov/mdhr 
 

June 27, 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 
HP INC 
1501 PAGE MILL ROAD   
PALO ALTO CA  94305 
ATTN:  Stephanie Teasdale 
 
RE:  Workforce Certificate of Compliance  
 
Congratulations, the Minnesota Department of Human Rights has reviewed and approved HP INC’s application 
for a Workforce Certificate of Compliance.  This Workforce Certificate allows you to execute contracts with the 
State of Minnesota; including state agencies, state departments, and the Metropolitan Council, that are likely to 
exceed $100,000. 
 
Please be aware that the Department will periodically require and request information from you in order to 
ensure HP INC’s compliance with equal employment opportunity laws and its good faith efforts to implement 
their Affirmative Action Plan.   
 
Pursuant to Minn. Admin. Rule 5000.3580, an Annual Compliance Report is due each year during the four-year 
certification period on the anniversary date of the Certificate of Compliance.   
 
For information regarding required reports and/or forms the Department will request from you on an annual 
and/or monthly basis, please visit the Contract Compliance section on the Department’s website 
at www.mn.gov/mdhr/certificates.   
 
If you have any questions, please contact Compliance Services at 651-539-1095 
or Compliance.MDHR@state.mn.us. 
 
Sincerely,  

 
Kevin M. Lindsey, Commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Human Rights 
 
Enclosure(s) 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CEE3DAA3-286A-496B-96C3-2734EE64D5F1DocuSign Envelope ID: BE9EAB16-AC16-4261-967C-95AFDB64B876

mailto:Compliance.MDHR@state.mn.us


 

 AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 
Freeman Building  625 Robert Street North  Saint Paul, MN 55155  Tel 651.539.1100 

MN Relay 711 or 1.800.627.3529  Toll Free 1.800.657.3704  Fax 651.296.9042  
mn.gov/mdhr 

 

WORKFORCE 
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

 
 
The Commissioner of the Minnesota Department of Human Rights by the signature below attests that 
HP INC is hereby certified as a contractor under the Minnesota Human Rights Act, §363A. 
 
Certificate start date:  6/25/2018 
Certificate expiration date:  6/24/2022 
 
 
 

Minnesota Department of Human Rights 
 

FOR THE DEPARTMENT BY: 

  
 Kevin M. Lindsey, Commissioner 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CEE3DAA3-286A-496B-96C3-2734EE64D5F1DocuSign Envelope ID: BE9EAB16-AC16-4261-967C-95AFDB64B876



HP INC 
ATTN:  Stephanie Teasdale 
1501 PAGE MILL ROAD   
PALO ALTO CA  94305 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CEE3DAA3-286A-496B-96C3-2734EE64D5F1DocuSign Envelope ID: BE9EAB16-AC16-4261-967C-95AFDB64B876



State of Idaho 
Department of Administration 
Division of Purchasing 

BRAD LITTLE 
Governor 

KEITH REYNOLDS 
Director 

VALERIE BOLLINGER 
Administrator 

650 West State Street, Room 100 
Boise, ID 83702 
Telephone: (208) 327-7465 
Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov 
www.purchasing.idaho.gov 

“Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies” 

July 13, 2022 

HP, Inc.         VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION 
Attn:  Debra Lee      debra.lee@hp.com  

RE: Extension of Contract PADD16200017, a Contract for Computer Equipment, Peripherals 
& Related Services, for the State of Idaho. 

Expiring 07/31/2022 

The State of Idaho would like to extend the above referenced contract for a period of Six (6) Months. 

The contract extension period is August 1, 2022 to February 28, 2023. The same terms, conditions and prices 
prevail for the contract extension period, except as expressly modified herein. 

Please also provide an updated Certificate of Insurance with your extension documents. 

**On April 26, 2021, Governor Little signed Senate Bill 1086. The bill creates a new section of code requiring all 
public entities in Idaho to insert a certification regarding boycotts of Israel in contracts and renewals of contracts 
that are effective on or after July 1, 2021. By agreeing to renew this contract, you certify as follows: 

Certification Concerning Boycott of Israel. Pursuant to Idaho Code section 67-2346, if payments under the 
Contract exceed one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) and Contractor employs ten (10) or more persons, 
Contractor certifies that it is not currently engaged in, and will not for the duration of the Contract engage in, a 
boycott of goods or services from Israel or territories under its control. The terms in this section defined in Idaho 
Code section 67-2346 shall have the meaning defined therein. 

If the terms of this renewal letter are acceptable to your company, please sign below and return via mail, or e-mail 
ContractAdmin@adm.idaho.gov @ the Division of Purchasing. Please update your IPRO profile as well- including 
contact information, if necessary, to continue to receive e-mail notifications through the IPRO System. 

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Contract Administrator 
Idaho Division of Purchasing

mailto:purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
http://www.purchasing.idaho.gov/
mailto:debra.lee@hp.com
mailto:ContractAdmin@adm.idaho.gov


Contractor agrees to the terms detailed herein: 

COMPANY:    

Name & Title (Printed): 

Signature: 

Date:   

Idaho Division of Purchasing 

Name & Title (Printed):  David Miller / Contract Administrator 

Signature:    

Date:  07/13/2022 

If you need to update the contact information for this contract, please do so below. 

UPDATED CONTRACTOR CONTACT INFORMATION for PADD16200017 

Contact Name  

Title  

Address  

Phone 
Fax 
E-mail  

HP Inc.

  Catherine Bingham, Contract Specialist

 7/13/2022

Debra Lee

847-537-0344

Public Sector Contract Management Director
1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA  94304

847-572-1336
Debra.lee@hp.com



“Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies” 

 

 

 
 
 

Contract PADD16200017 
Contract for Computer Equipment, Peripherals & 

Related Services, for the State of Idaho 
 

Acknowledgment of Idaho State House Bill 220 
 
 

HP, Inc. “Contractor” 
 
 

Acknowledges the following by signing below: 
 

Disclosure of Abortion Related Matters. The State is subject to the No Public Funds for Abortion 
Act, Idaho Code title 18, chapter 87 (the “Act") and State employees who intentionally violate the 
provisions of the Act are subject to criminal prosecution. This provision is included in this letter to 
aid in compliance with the Act. The state of Idaho (State) requests that Contractor disclose, unless 
Contractor is within one of the exemptions provided in the Act, if it or an affiliate is or becomes, 
during the term of the Contract, an abortion provider and if it will use State facilities or public funds 
to provide, perform, participate in, promote or induce, assist, counsel in favor, refer or train a person 
for an abortion related activity. Please refer to the Act for definitions of the terms used in this section. 

 
 

Acknowledged by (Print Name):    
 
 

Title:    
 
 

Signature:    
 
 

Date:    
 

Catherine Bingham

Contract Specialist

7/13/2022



Idaho Division of Purchasing 

Renewal 

 

Purchase Order Name:  
Contract Number: 
Parties: 

 

This Renewal Value: 

Total Contract Value: 
Start Date: 
End Date:                                                          

Computer Equipment, Peripherals- HP Inc 
PADD16200017 
State of Idaho 
HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY 

7,000,000.00 USD 

 68,501,000.00 USD 

8/1/2021 12:00 AM 
7/31/2022 11:59 PM

 
 
Contract Managers: Quinn Shea; quinn.shea@adm.idaho.gov 

 
 
Instructions 

 
PADD16200017, Computer Equipment, Peripherals- HP Inc (the "Contract") is extended for the time 
period, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in 
effect, except expressly modified herein. Contractor's signed Amendment 4 to PADD16200017 is 
attached and incorporated herein by reference. 

 
Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be 
guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the 
orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract. 

 
 

 
 
 
HP, Inc. 

Joe Perugini 

+1 281-927-8748 
joseph.perugini@hp.com 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
  Bill To Address 

As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

  Ship To Address 
As detailed in sourcing 
event or contract 
instructions 

Payment Details Payment 
Terms: Net 30 

Special Instructions: n/a 

Internal Comments: n/a 

 

Signature signed By:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



STATE OF MINNESOTA 

Office of State Procurement 
112 Administration Building 

50 Sherburne Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

Voice: 651.296.2600 
Fax: 651.297.3996 

Persons with a hearing or speech disability may contact us by dialing 711 or 1.800.627.3529  
 

 
May 5, 2021 
 
Deborah Kaiser 
HP Inc. 
1501 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA  94304 
 
 
Dear Ms. Kaiser: 
 
Please find enclosed Amendment 4 to NASPO Master Agreement No. MNNVP-133 for you to complete and return.  
 

Using the DocuSign process, please have the attached document(s) signed  
and routed for the State’s execution by May 14, 2021. 

 

If the Amendment is not properly executed it will be returned to you. Upon receipt of the properly executed document, 
and after signatures are obtained from the appropriate State authorities, a copy of the completed Amendment will be 
sent to your company. 
 
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Andy Doran 
IT Acquisitions Supervisor 
Enclosure(s) 
 
cc: Debra Lee 
 Judith Alexander

DocuSign Envelope ID: 15F44F1A-70B3-4C47-B5E0-EFECBD79F53E



Persons with a hearing or speech disability may contact us by dialing 711 or 1.800.627.3529 
Amendment No. 4 to NASPO Master Agreement MNNVP-133 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO NASPO MASTER AGREEMENT NO. MNNVP-133 

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota, acting through its Commissioner of Administration 
(“State”), and HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94304 (“Contractor” or “Contract Vendor”).   

WHEREAS, the State has a Contract with the Contractor identified as NASPO Master Agreement No. MNNVP-133, April 
15, 2015, through July 31, 2021 (“Contract”), to provide Computer Equipment, Peripherals & Related Services; and 

WHEREAS, Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 5, affords the Commissioner of Administration, or delegate pursuant to Minn. 
Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 16, the authority to amend contracts; and 

WHEREAS, the terms of the Contract allow the State to amend the Contract as specified herein, upon the mutual 
agreement of the Office of State Procurement and the Contractor in a fully executed amendment to the Contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. That NASPO Master Agreement No. MNNVP-133 is extended through July 31, 2022, at the same prices, terms, and 
conditions. 

This Amendment is effective beginning August 1, 2021, or upon the date that the final required signatures are obtained, 
whichever occurs later, and shall remain in effect through contract expiration, or until the Contract is canceled, 
whichever occurs first. 

Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Contract between the parties hereto are expressly reaffirmed and 
remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby. 

1. HP Inc. 
The Contractor certifies that the appropriate person(s) have  
executed this Amendment on behalf of the Contractor as 
required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or 
ordinances. 
 

By:    
 Signature 

   
 Printed Name 

Title:   

Date:   

By:   
 Signature 

   
 Printed Name 

Title:   

Date:   

2. Office of State Procurement 
In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 3. 

 
By:    

Title: Acquisition Management Specialist   

Date:   

3. Commissioner of Administration 
Or delegated representative. 

 
By:   

Date:   

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 15F44F1A-70B3-4C47-B5E0-EFECBD79F53E

Contract Administrator

Deborah Kaiser

5/5/2021

5/5/2021

5/6/2021



 

1 | P a g e  
 

Idaho Division of Purchasing 

Participating Addendum 
Purchase Order Name:              Computer Equipment, Peripherals- HP Inc 

Contract Number:                      PADD16200017 

Contract Value this Extension: $7,000,000.00 USD 

Total Contract Value:                 $61,501,000.00 USD 

Purchase Order Date:                03/23/2020 
Contract Term:                           04/01/2020 – 07/31/2021  

Submitted By:                            Kaylee Starman 
 
 
  

 
Supplier Shipping Details 

HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY 
11445 Compaq Center Dr W 
Houston, TX, 96819 

Ship FOB: 
 
Shipping Instructions: 
 

Destination, Prepaid 
 
per agency order 

Phone: +1 281-927-8748   
Fax: +1 800-386-1118   
Email: joseph.perugini@hp.com   

 
Bill To Address Ship To Address 

DOP - Various State Agencies 
State of Idaho 
Various Locations See 
Below for Details on 
Specific Locations 
Various, Idaho 83702 

Ship to Ordering 
Agency 

Phone: 208-327-7465 Phone: 208-327-7465 
Fax: 208-327-7320 Fax: 208-327-7320 
Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov 
Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations 

 
 
Payment Details 

Payment Terms: Net 30 

 
Participating Addendum 
 
PADD16200017 Change Order 5 



 

2 | P a g e  
 

This PADD is for Computer Equipment. Peripherals, and Related Services for the benefit of State of Idaho 
Agencies, Institutions, Departments and eligible political subdivisions or public agencies as defined by 
Idaho Code, Section 67-2327, is extended for an additional period of time, as provided above. All terms 
and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly 
modified herein. NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Amendment No. 3 to extend Minnesota 
Agreement No. MNNVP-133 is attached and incorporated herein by reference.  

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be guaranteed. 
The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the orders placed by the 
State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.  

Original PADD: 07/13/2015-03/31/2017 $21,000,000.00  

Change Order 1: 07/21/2015-03/31/2017 $0.00  

Change Order 2: 11/01/2015-03/31/2017 $0.00  

Change Order 3: 1/31/2017-3/31/2017 $0.00  

Change Order 4: 4/1/17-3/31/20 $33,501,000.00  

This Extension: 4/1/2020 – 7/31/2021 $7,000,000.00 

Total PADD Value: $61,501,000.00 USD 

 
Special Instructions: 
 
Internal Comments: 
 
 

Signature :Kaylee Starman 
 
Signed By :___________________ 

 





















































State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER - 01
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Change Order Summary Supplier

Purchase Order Number: PADD16200017 Joe Perugini
HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY
11445 Compaq Center Dr W
Houston, TX 77070
Phone: 281 927-8748

Fax: 800 386-1118

Email: joseph.perugini@hp.com

Buyer Contact
Shawna West
Tel:208-332-1602
Fax: 208-327-7320
Shawna.West@adm.idaho.gov

Account Number: AC-1

Revision Number: 01

Change Order Date: July 21, 2015

Service Start Date: July 21, 2015

Service End Date: March 31, 2017

Payment Method: Invoice

Payment Terms: No Payment Terms specified
Currency USD

FOB Instruction: Destination

Attachment(s):
PADD16200017 Computer Equipment - HP, Inc..pdf
:Signed PADD Document
ChangeLog.htm :Purchase Order Change

Contract Number:

Bill To Address Ship To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone: 208-327-7465 Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320 Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Instructions

PADD16200017 Change Order 1

This PADD is for Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and Related Services pursuant to NASPO ValuePoint (Formerly "WSCA" or "WSCA-NASPO") Master Price Agreement, issued by the State
of Minnesota to Hewlett-Packard Company (Master Agreement No. MNWNC-115) assigned to HP Inc. effective on 11/1/2015 (Master Agreement No. MNNVP-133).  This administrative
change is to attach the PADD document.

Original PADD:    07/13/15-03/31/17  $21,000,000.00

Change Order 1:  07/21/15-03/31/17  $0.00

Total PADD:        $21,000,000.00

Items
Supplier

Part Number Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price Total

21 0 MON $1,000,000.00 $21,000,000.00

Item Description #1

Change Order 1

Administrative Change - Attach PADD

Delivery Date: July 21, 2015
Shipping Method: Delivery

Shipping Instructions: Shipping instructions will be given by each Ordering Entity at the time of order.
Ship FOB: Destination

Attachment(s)
Special Instructions:

Billing instructions will be given by each Ordering Entity at the time of order.

Sub-Total (USD) $21,000,000.00

Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00
TOTAL: (USD) $21,000,000.00

Note: If there is a  next to an item's unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct&EID...

1 of 2 7/21/2015 4:04 PM



Signature :

Signed By :

WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct&EID...

2 of 2 7/21/2015 4:04 PM



State of Idaho

Participating Addendum

Purchase Order Summary Supplier

Purchase Order Name: PADD Computer Equipment-Hewlett
Packard Company

Joe Perugini
HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY
11445 Compaq Center Dr W
Houston, TX 77070
Phone: 281 927-8748

Fax: 800 386-1118

Email: joseph.perugini@hp.com

Buyer Contact
Shawna West
Tel:208-332-1602
Fax: 208-327-7320
Shawna.West@adm.idaho.gov

Purchase Order Number: PADD16200017

Contract Number:

Purchase Order Date: July 9, 2015

Service Start Date: July 13, 2015

Service End Date: March 31, 2017

Submitted By: Shawna West

Payment Method: Invoice
Payment Terms: No Payment Terms specified

Bill To Address Ship To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone: 208-327-7465 Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320 Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations
Additional Information

Instructions

NOTICE OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT (PADD) AWARD

This PADD is for Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and Related Services pursuant to NASPO ValuePoint (Formerly "WSCA" or "WSCA-NASPO") Master Price Agreement,
Minnesota Agreement No. MNNVP-133.  This PADD is for the benefit of State of Idaho agencies, institutions, and departments; as well as eligible political subdivisions or other
"Public Agencies," as defined by Idaho Code, Section 67-2327.  The Division of Purchasing or the Ordering Entity will issue individual releases (delivery or purchase orders)
against this Master Agreement on an as needed basis for a period of approximately 21 months, commencing July 13, 2015, or on the first day following final executed PADD
signatures, whichever is later, and ending March 31, 2017, unless extended, renewed, or terminated earlier (the Master Agreement contains a provision for an option to
extend up to 36 months after the initial term expires March 31, 2017). 

PADD Title:  Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and Related Services

PADD Usage Type:  Mandatory Use

Public Agency Clause:  Yes

PADD Administrator:  Shawna West

Phone Number: 208-332-1602

Fax Number: 208-327-7320

Email:  shawna.west@adm.idaho.gov

Contractor's Primary Contact:  Debra Lee

Address:  442 Swan Blvd., Deerfield, IL 60015

Phone Number:  847.537.0344

Email:  debra.lee@hp.com

CONTRACTOR:  Ship to the FOB DESTINATION point and BILL DIRECTLY to the ORDERING ENTITY. DO NOT MAIL INVOICES TO THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING. Notating the
Contract Award Number on any invoices/statement will facilitate the efficient processing of payment.

QUANTITIES:  The State of Idaho, Division of Purchasing, can only give an approximation of the monthly unit price and will not be held responsible for figures given in this
document.

Quantity Back
Order Unit Supplier

Part Number Item Description Commodity
Code Unit Price Tax Total

21 0 MON #1

This Participating Addendum (PADD) covers
the Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and
Related Services contract issued by the State
of Minnesota to Hewlett Packard Company
assigned to HP Inc. effective on 11/1/2015

91365 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $21,000,000.00

WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver?ACT=RptPO&EID=35&SI...

1 of 2 7/21/2015 3:59 PM



(Master Agreement No. MNNVP-133), for use
by State agencies and other entities located
in the State.

Delivery Date: July 13, 2015
Shipping Method: Delivery

Shipping Instructions: Shipping instructions will be given by each Ordering Entity at the time of order.
Ship FOB: Destination

Special Instructions:
Billing instructions will be given by each Ordering Entity at the time of order.

TOTAL: (USD) $21,000,000.00

Signature :

Signed By :

WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver?ACT=RptPO&EID=35&SI...

2 of 2 7/21/2015 3:59 PM












	2021-07-13 PADD16200017 - PADD Renewal (version 1).pdf
	Idaho Division of Purchasing Renewal
	Computer Equipment, Peripherals- HP Inc
	7,000,000.00 USD
	Instructions
	PADD16200017, Computer Equipment, Peripherals- HP Inc (the "Contract") is extended for the time period, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in effect, except expressly modified herein. Contractor's...

	Special Instructions: n/a

	Vendor Renewal Letter.pdf
	Contract PADD16200017

	1653346410_HP Inc - Amendment No. 5.pdf
	STATE OF MINNESOTA – WORKFORCE CERTIFICATE INFORMATION
	BOX A – COMPANIES that have employed more than 40 full-time employees within Minnesota on any single working day during the previous 12 months, check one option below:
	BOX A – COMPANIES that have employed more than 40 full-time employees within Minnesota on any single working day during the previous 12 months, check one option below:
	BOX B – NON-MINNESOTA COMPANIES that have employed more than 40 full-time employees on a single working day during the previous 12 months in the state where it has its primary place of business, check one option below:
	BOX B – NON-MINNESOTA COMPANIES that have employed more than 40 full-time employees on a single working day during the previous 12 months in the state where it has its primary place of business, check one option below:
	BOX C – EXEMPT COMPANIES that have not employed more than 40 full-time employees on a single working day in any state during the previous 12 months, check option below if applicable:
	BOX C – EXEMPT COMPANIES that have not employed more than 40 full-time employees on a single working day in any state during the previous 12 months, check option below if applicable:


	Main Document 2022-07-19_PADD16200017 Renewal.pdf
	Idaho Division of Purchasing Extension
	Computer Equipment, Peripherals- HP Inc
	3,500,000.00 USD
	Instructions
	PADD16200017, Computer Equipment, Peripherals- HP Inc(the "Contract") is extended for the time period, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in effect, except expressly modified herein. Contractor's ...





